PEDIATRIC PULMONARY CENTER

SPRING SEMESTER 2015

Trainee Class Schedule

Claire Lenker, LCSW, CCM, Semester Coordinator
CLenker@peds.uab.edu or 205-638-5496 or cell 205-533-1379

**Unless noted, Wednesday classes will be held in
Conference Room B, 6™ Floor Lowder Building

DATE/TIME/LOCATION

TOPIC

SPEAKER

Wednesday, 1/7/15
9:00AM — 10:00AM

10:00AM — 12:00PM
Tentative

Spring Semester overview

Family Centered Care

Claire Lenker

Tammy Moore & Ree
Clark

Wednesday, 1/14/15
9:00AM — 10:00AM

11:00AM — 1:00PM

9" Floor Conference
Room, UAB Women and
Infants’ Center

Research Review

Collaborative Class #1 with
University of Florida and
University of Washington
PPCs

Tammy Shikany

All Faculty and Trainees

Monday, 1/19/15

MLK Holiday — Pulmonary Office closed and all clinics

cancelled

Wednesday, 1/21/15
9:00AM — 11:00AM

1:00PM -
JCBE Homewood Office

Tough Conversations

Meeting with A. Goler and
T. Hines

Alyce Hartley

Theresa Rodgers & all PPC
trainees

Wednesday, 1/28/15
9:00AM — 10:30AM

10:30AM - 12:00PM

Boundary Issues

Grant Writing

Lou Lacey

Gabriela Oates

Wednesday, 2/4/15
9:00AM — 10:00AM

10:00AM — 12:00PM

Research Review

Sleep Disorders

Nicki Barrington

Kristin Avis and Family
TBA
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Wednesday, 2/11/15
9:00AM - 11:00AM

Cultural Competence
See pre-class assignment

Gordon Pugh & Amado
Santos

Woednesday, 2/18/15
9:00AM — 12:00PM

Career Development

Kay Kirk

Monday, 2/23/15 —
Wednesday, 2/25/15

All day — TBA

Optional — will need to pre-
register

UAB MCH Pediatric
Nutrition Course

Wednesday, 2/25/15
9:00AM — 10:00AM

11:00AM - 1:00PM

9" Floor Conference
Room, UAB Women and
Infants’ Center

Research Review

Collaborative Class #2 with
University of Florida and
University of Washington
PPCs

Kaeti Lindsey

All faculty and trainees

Wednesday, 3/4/15
9:00AM — 11:00AM

12:30PM — 4:00PM
CRS Homewood Office
234 Goodwin Crest Drive

Pediatric Health Care
Administration

CRS Clinic Observation
See assignment instructions

Deb Wesley

Nicki Barrington & Kaeti
Lindsey

Wednesday, 3/11/15
10:00AM — 12:00PM

Pediatric Bioethics

Anne Turner Henson &
Claire Lenker

Monday, 3/16/15
11:00AM — 1:00PM
Cudworth Hall

MCH Network Seminar:
Self-Advocacy

Speaker and panelists TBA

Wednesday, 3/18/15
9:00AM — 10:00AM

10:00AM —12:00PM

Research Review

Family Advocacy and
Public Policy

Linda Russo

Susan Colburn
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Monday 3/23/15 — Friday 3/27/15
UAB and UA Spring Break — ENJOY!!

Monday, 3/30/15
11:30AM — 1:00PM
Benton Board Room

Interdisciplinary Case
Presentation

Brad Troxler
Nicki Barrington
Tammy Shikany
Kaeti Lindsey

Wednesday, 4/1/15
9:00AM — 10:00AM

10:00AM — 11:00AM

12:30PM — 4:00PM
CRS Homewood Office
234 Goodwin Crest Drive

Formal Presentation

Family Case Study/Systems
of Care Presentation

CRS Clinic Observation
See assignment instructions

Linda Russo

Emily Pietrantone

Tammy Shikany & Emily
Pietrantone

Monday 4/6/15 — Friday
4/10/14

TBA Public Health Week — Trainees’ group project
Koronisfest (PSA
assignment) sometime this
week

Wednesday 4/8/15

9:00AM — 10:00AM

10:00AM - 11:00AM

11:00AM - 12:00PM

Formal Presentation

Formal Presentation

Formal Presentation

Nicki Barrington
Kaeti Lindsey

Tammy Shikany

Sunday, 4/12/15 Wed.
4/15/15

Washington, DC

Optional — preregistration
& faculty approval required

AUCD Disability Policy
Seminar

www.aucd.org for more
information

Monday 4/13/15 — Tuesday
4/14/15

Prattville, AL

Optional — preregistration
required; Monday is a
“family only” day

Partners in Care Summit

www.familyvoicesal.org
for more information
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Thursday, 4/16/15
10:00AM — 2:00PM
Cudworth Hall

Simpson-Ramsey
Symposium

(MCH Seminar on health
and employment transition
from 10:00AM — 12:00PM)

Speakers TBA

Wednesday 4/22/15
10:00AM — 12:00PM

MCH Administration

Lolita McLean

Thursday, 4/22/15 —
Friday 4/24/15

Courtyard by Marriott on
the Riverwalk in San
Antonio, TX

Optional — preregistration,
application, & faculty
approval required

2015 Making Lifelong
Connections: Leadership,
Networking, and Career
Development for MCH
Trainees

http://mchbmakinglifelong
connections.wordpress.co
m/

Friday, 4/24/14
12:00PM

PPC Final Exam Due

UAB Grades Due 4/27/15

Wednesday, 5/6/15
9:00AM — 10:00AM

Leadership ePortfolio &
podcast

Nicki Barrington

Wednesday, 5/13/15
12:00PM — 2:00PM
ADPH Broadcast Studios,
Montgomery, AL
Optional

eCigarettes

Dr. Suzanne Tanski

Friday, 5/15/15

3:00PM — 8:00PM

4" Floor, Bradley Lecture
Center — Optional

Cystic Fibrosis Education
Day

Multiple speakers

Monday, 5/26/14

Memorial Day — Pulmonary Office closed and all clinics

cancelled
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TBA

Date TBA

Location TBA JCBE/BCSS Con Ed Event Theresa Rodgers and the
PPC Trainees

Date TBA

Location TBA

Chronic Disease Through the

Will not be a Wednesday Lifespan — Transition

Staci Self & Katherine
Gorman

Updated 12.11.14 CVL

PLEASE REMEMBER TO TURN IN YOUR
SPRING SEMESTER EVALAUTION!




